

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	10/17/2023	Effective Date:
Reference No.:	CB-101-2023	Chapter Number:
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:
Proposer(s):	Fisher	
Sponsor(s):	Fisher	
	AN ACT CONCERNING HOUSING CODE OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY for the purpose of amending the Housing Code to add email or e-mail, by written consent to the methods of service of a notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation of the Housing Code; providing that a rental license application and renewal license application shall contain written authorization for a licensee to have the option to provide written consent to service of notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation by email or e-mail; providing for a certain definition; providing for the Department to provide certain guidelines; and generally regarding a notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation of the Housing Code by email or e-mail, by written consent.	

Date:

Action:

Sent To:

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

Acting Body:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This bill is regarding the Housing Code of Prince George's County. It amends the Housing Code to add email or e-mail, by written consent to the methods of service of a notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation of the Housing Code. It provides that a rental license application and renewal license application shall contain written authorization for a licensee to have the option to provide written consent to service of notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation by email or e-mail. It defines email and e-mail and requires the Department to provide guidelines for a notice of violation, civil citation, and administrative citation of the Housing Code by email or e-mail, by written consent.

Document(s): B2023101